
 

 

CASC-OR 2006 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series 
Sponsored by Inside Track Motorsport News 

 
 

Event # 1 Results 
May 13th, 2007, Hosted by CASC-OR 

Results are 'Official' 
Organizer – Joe Trinidad 

 
Event # 1 Class Results 

 
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 

 
                                                Class D Modified 
1  Bill R                      St-Lac       85 Toyota MR2                              32.952  ( 33.291)  100.000 
2  Bill R                      St.Lac.      85 Toyota MR2                              33.297  ( 33.641)   98.963 
3  Craig B                     TLMC         00 Factory 5 Cobra                         33.390  ( 33.552)   98.688 
4  Quentin Y                   OZC          72 Datsun 240Z                             34.805  ( 34.876)   94.676 
5  Gian-Paolo S                SPDA         87 VW GTI                                  38.614  ( 38.708)   85.336 
 
                                             Class B Street Prepared 
1  Stephen D                   SPDA         04 Subaru Sti                              32.860  ( 32.974)  100.000 
    Fourstar Motorsports / Perrin Performance / KVR Performance / HotBits 
2  Susan T                     SPDA         02 Subaru STi                              34.200  ( 34.563)   96.081 



 

 

    Progressive Tax Services / Kal Tire. 
 
                                             Class C Street Prepared 
1  Paul K                      MSOC         92 Mazda Miata                             32.782  ( 32.813)  100.000 
 
                                               Class C Super Stock 
1  Rob B                       St.Lac.      89 Toyota MR2 SC                           33.269  ( 33.305)  100.000 
2  John D                      BMWCC        94 Mazda Miata                             33.926  ( 33.977)   98.063 
3  Brian L                     PMSC         00 Mazda Miata                             35.155  ( 36.049)   94.635 
4  Eric B                      StLac        89 Toyota MR2 SC                           35.537  ( 35.603)   93.617 
 
                                             Class D Street Prepared 
1  Mike A                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   32.711  ( 33.005)  100.000 
2  Daniel F                    SPDA         01 Subaru Imreza 2.5RS                     33.152  ( 33.229)   98.669 
3  Trung D                     SPDA         97 Plymouth Neon                           34.107  ( 34.200)   95.907 
4  Jonas L                     OMSC         82 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 34.920  ( 35.124)   93.674 
 
                                               Class D Super Stock 
1  Shane G                     HADA         95 Acura Integra                           34.827  ( 34.924)  100.000 
2  Nathan H                N   SPDA         05 Subaru Impressa 2.5RS                   39.852  ( 40.179)   87.390 
 
                                               Class E Super Stock 
1  Rhys H                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              33.877  ( 33.968)  100.000 
2  Peter W                     SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        33.936  ( 34.118)   99.826 
3  Ben W                       SPDA         98 Chevrolet Camaro SS                     34.301  ( 34.382)   98.763 
4  Douglas M                   SPDA         06 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT                     35.266  ( 35.370)   96.061 
5  Allen W                     SPDA         98 Chevy Camaro                            35.268  ( 35.481)   96.055 
6  Loui P                  N   SPDA         05 Subaru Legacy GT                        36.108  ( 36.641)   93.821 
 
                                             Class F Street Prepared 
1  Jim H                                    93 Honda Civic                             35.516  ( 36.520)  100.000 
2  Mike H                      OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 35.780  ( 36.037)   99.262 
3  Steve H                     OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 36.321  ( 36.474)   97.783 
 
                                                   Super Stock 
1  Dennis G                N                07 Chevrolet Corvette Z06                  37.503  ( 37.920)  100.000 
 
                                                     B Stock 
1  Howie Y                     OZC          81 Nissan 280ZX                            36.914  ( 36.934)  100.000 
 
                                                     C Stock 
1  Rob H                       OMSC         05 Mazda Miata MX-5                        35.227  ( 35.242)  100.000 



 

 

 
                                                     D Stock 
1  Ryan B                      TAC/SPDA     06 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/SC                  34.692  ( 34.895)  100.000 
    www.pipesperformance.com 
2  Michael V                   SPDA         05 Subaru WRX                              37.461  ( 38.252)   92.608 
 
                                                     E Stock 
1  Marshall M                  WOSCA        92 Mazda Miata                             33.757  ( 33.940)  100.000 
    Orchid Consulting 
 
                                                     F Stock 
1  Craig S                     PMSC         02 VW Passat                               37.841  ( 38.025)  100.000 
 
                                                     G Stock 
1  Cliff S                     WOSCA        96 Plymouth Neon                           34.250  ( 34.494)  100.000 
2  Pete M                      WOSCA/HADA   02 Mini Cooper S                           34.809  ( 35.472)   98.394 
    Northern Motorsports 
 
                                                     H Stock 
1  Wes T                       BARC/HADA    00 Honda Civic SiR                         35.275  ( 35.423)  100.000 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 
2  Dan R                       BMWCCC       04 Mini Cooper                             37.102  ( 37.198)   95.075 
3  Andrew B                    SPDA         03 Pontiac Sunfire                         38.875  ( 39.134)   90.739 
 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
              S = Street Compound Tires 
              NOTE: For points calculations the best time for cars 
                    on street tires are multiplied by  2 
 
NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions. 
 
              Event PAX Average=  28.447 

Event PAX Minimum=  27.478



 

 

Event # 10 Overall PAX Results (by Class) 
 
 
   Name                Status  Club             Vehicle                    Tire     Best Time  (Backup%)   Points 
    Sponsors 
 
                                                Class D Modified 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .895  
1  Bill R                      St-Lac       85 Toyota MR2                              32.952  ( 33.291)   93.171 
2  Bill R                      St.Lac.      85 Toyota MR2                              33.297  ( 33.641)   92.206 
3  Craig B                     TLMC         00 Factory 5 Cobra                         33.390  ( 33.552)   91.949 
4  Quentin Y                   OZC          72 Datsun 240Z                             34.805  ( 34.876)   88.211 
5  Gian-Paolo S                SPDA         87 VW GTI                                  38.614  ( 38.708)   79.509 
 
                                             Class B Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .863  
1  Stephen D                   SPDA         04 Subaru Sti                              32.860  ( 32.974)   96.896 
    Fourstar Motorsports / Perrin Performance / KVR Performance / HotBits 
2  Susan T                     SPDA         02 Subaru STi                              34.200  ( 34.563)   93.100 
    Progressive Tax Services / Kal Tire. 
 
                                             Class C Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .855  
1  Paul K                      MSOC         92 Mazda Miata                             32.782  ( 32.813)   98.036 
 
                                               Class C Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .835  
1  Rob B                       St.Lac.      89 Toyota MR2 SC                           33.269  ( 33.305)   98.914 
2  John D                      BMWCC        94 Mazda Miata                             33.926  ( 33.977)   96.999 
3  Brian L                     PMSC         00 Mazda Miata                             35.155  ( 36.049)   93.608 
4  Eric B                      StLac        89 Toyota MR2 SC                           35.537  ( 35.603)   92.602 
 
                                             Class D Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .846  
1  Mike A                      SPDA         00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                   32.711  ( 33.005)   99.294 
2  Daniel F                    SPDA         01 Subaru Imreza 2.5RS                     33.152  ( 33.229)   97.973 
3  Trung D                     SPDA         97 Plymouth Neon                           34.107  ( 34.200)   95.230 
4  Jonas L                     OMSC         82 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 34.920  ( 35.124)   93.013 
 
                                               Class D Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .826  
1  Shane G                     HADA         95 Acura Integra                           34.827  ( 34.924)   95.519 



 

 

2  Nathan H                N   SPDA         05 Subaru Impressa 2.5RS                   39.852  ( 40.179)   83.475 
 
                                               Class E Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .834  
1  Rhys H                      WOSCA        02 Subaru WRX                              33.877  ( 33.968)   97.256 
2  Peter W                     SPDA         04 Subaru WRX Wagon                        33.936  ( 34.118)   97.087 
3  Ben W                       SPDA         98 Chevrolet Camaro SS                     34.301  ( 34.382)   96.054 
4  Douglas M                   SPDA         06 Subaru Legacy 2.5GT                     35.266  ( 35.370)   93.425 
5  Allen W                     SPDA         98 Chevy Camaro                            35.268  ( 35.481)   93.420 
6  Loui P                  N   SPDA         05 Subaru Legacy GT                        36.108  ( 36.641)   91.247 
 
                                             Class F Street Prepared 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .833  
1  Jim H                                    93 Honda Civic                             35.516  ( 36.520)   92.879 
2  Mike H                      OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 35.780  ( 36.037)   92.194 
3  Steve H                     OZC          87 Volkswagen Scirocco 16V                 36.321  ( 36.474)   90.820 
 
                                                   Super Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .85  
1  Dennis G                N                07 Chevrolet Corvette Z06                  37.503  ( 37.920)   86.199 
 
                                                     B Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .83  
1  Howie Y                     OZC          81 Nissan 280ZX                            36.914  ( 36.934)   89.684 
 
                                                     C Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .824  
1  Rob H                       OMSC         05 Mazda Miata MX-5                        35.227  ( 35.242)   94.664 
 
                                                     D Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .806  
1  Ryan B                      TAC/SPDA     06 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/SC                  34.692  ( 34.895)   98.270 
    www.pipesperformance.com 
2  Michael V                   SPDA         05 Subaru WRX                              37.461  ( 38.252)   91.006 
 
                                                     E Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .814  
1  Marshall M                  WOSCA        92 Mazda Miata                             33.757  ( 33.940)  100.000 
    Orchid Consulting 
 
                                                     F Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .811  



 

 

1  Craig S                     PMSC         02 VW Passat                               37.841  ( 38.025)   89.537 
 
                                                     G Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .803  
1  Cliff S                     WOSCA        96 Plymouth Neon                           34.250  ( 34.494)   99.910 
2  Pete M                      WOSCA/HADA   02 Mini Cooper S            Khumo          34.809  ( 35.472)   98.306 
    Northern Motorsports 
 
                                                     H Stock 
This class was scored based on Event PAX Minimum  divided by the PAX factor .791  
1  Wes T                       BARC/HADA    00 Honda Civic SiR          Kumho          35.275  ( 35.423)   98.479 
    Reaction Grafix / Tsunami Technologies / Wheel & Tire Zone / Pathfinder Lubricants / CG-Lock 
2  Dan R                       BMWCCC       04 Mini Cooper                             37.102  ( 37.198)   93.629 
3  Andrew B                    SPDA         03 Pontiac Sunfire                         38.875  ( 39.134)   89.359 
 
 
                    STATUS LEGEND 
              N = Novice 
              S = Street Compound Tires 
              NOTE: For points calculations the best time for cars 
                    on street tires are multiplied by  2 
 
NOTE: For this event it was decided to turn propositioning off due to weather conditions. 
 
              Event PAX Average=  28.447 
              Event PAX Minimum=  27.478 
 

 
TOP 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 1 (Based on Event Pax) 

 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
 
1  Marshall M                   WOSCA       92 Mazda Miata               1ES       33.757  ( 99.460)   100.000 
2  Cliff S                      WOSCA       96 Plymouth Neon             1GS       34.250  ( 99.203)    99.910 
3  Mike A                       SPDA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS     1DSP      32.711  ( 98.409)    99.294 
4  Rob B                        St.Lac.     89 Toyota MR2 SC             1CSS      33.269  ( 98.808)    98.914 
5  Wes T                        BARC/HADA   00 Honda Civic SiR           1HS       35.275  ( 98.067)    98.479 
6  Pete M                       WOSCA/HADA  02 Mini Cooper S             1GS       34.809  ( 96.468)    98.306 
7  Ryan B                       TAC/SPDA    06 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/SC    1DS       34.692  ( 97.698)    98.270 
8  Paul K                       MSOC        92 Mazda Miata               1CSP      32.782  ( 97.943)    98.036 
9  Daniel F                     SPDA        01 Subaru Imreza 2.5RS       1DSP      33.152  ( 97.746)    97.973 
10 Rhys H                       WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                1ESS      33.877  ( 96.995)    97.256 



 

 

 
 

TOP 10 NOVICES FOR EVENT 1 (Based on Event Pax) 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
 
1  Loui P                  N    SPDA        05 Subaru Legacy GT          1ESS      36.108  ( 89.919)    91.247 
2  Dennis G                N                07 Chevrolet Corvette Z06    1SS       37.503  ( 85.251)    86.199 
3  Nathan H                N    SPDA        05 Subaru Impressa 2.5RS     1DSS      39.852  ( 82.795)    83.475 
 

FASTEST 10 COMPETITORS FOR EVENT 1 
 
   Name                 Novice  Club             Vehicle                Class   Best Time  (Backup%)    Points 
 
1  Mike A                       SPDA        00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS     1DSP      32.711  ( 98.409)    99.294 
2  Paul K                       MSOC        92 Mazda Miata               1CSP      32.782  ( 97.943)    98.036 
3  Stephen D                    SPDA        04 Subaru Sti                1BSP      32.860  ( 96.561)    96.896 
4  Bill R                       St-Lac      85 Toyota MR2                1DM       32.952  ( 92.222)    93.171 
5  Daniel F                     SPDA        01 Subaru Imreza 2.5RS       1DSP      33.152  ( 97.746)    97.973 
6  Rob B                        St.Lac.     89 Toyota MR2 SC             1CSS      33.269  ( 98.808)    98.914 
7  Bill R                       St.Lac.     85 Toyota MR2                1DM       33.297  ( 91.263)    92.206 
8  Craig B                      TLMC        00 Factory 5 Cobra           1DM       33.390  ( 91.505)    91.949 
9  Marshall M                   WOSCA       92 Mazda Miata               1ES       33.757  ( 99.460)   100.000 
10 Rhys H                       WOSCA       02 Subaru WRX                1ESS      33.877  ( 96.995)    97.256 
 
 
              CASC-OR 2006 Mobil 1 Autoslalom Championship Series - Overall Standings after 1 Events (Top 10) 
  
    Name                 Novice  Class         Vehicle                  Status  Tire         Total  
 
1   Marshall M                   1ES      92 Mazda Miata                                    100.000 
2   Cliff S                      1GS      96 Plymouth Neon                                   99.910 
3   Mike A                       1DSP     00 Subaru Impreza 2.5 RS                           99.294 
4   Rob B                        1CSS     89 Toyota MR2 SC                                   98.915 
5   Wes T                        1HS      00 Honda Civic SiR              1 Kumho            98.479 
6   Pete M                       1GS      02 Mini Cooper S                1 Khumo            98.306 
7   Ryan B                       1DS      06 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/SC                          98.270 
8   Paul K                       1CSP     92 Mazda Miata                                     98.036 
9   Daniel F                     1DSP     01 Subaru Imreza 2.5RS                             97.973 
10  Rhys H                       1ESS     02 Subaru WRX                                      97.256 
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